

CITY OF LA HABRA HEIGHTS

1245 No. Hacienda Road La Habra Heights, CA 90631 (562) 694-6302

July 14, 2011

Mr. Denny Schneider, Chairman LAX/Community Noise Roundtable C/O Los Angeles World Airports 1 World Way, P.O. Box 92216 Los Angeles, CA 90009-2216 Attn: Kathryn Pantoja

Dear Mr. Schneider,

The City of La Habra Heights is impacted by LAX operations and, therefore, the City Council has determined a need for an elected official to be part of the LAX/Community Noise Roundtable. At the Council's July 14, 2011 meeting, the Council voted to appoint Mayor Brian Bergman as the delegate and resident Sam Andreano as the alternate. As an alternate, Mr. Andreano would be empowered to speak and/or vote for La Habra Heights in the event that Mayor Bergman is unable to attend.

Thank you for adding these names to your committee roster. If you have any questions, please contact Shauna Clark, City Manager, at (562) 694-6302. City Hall is open Monday through Thursday from 7:30 a.m. – 6 p.m. and closed on Fridays.

Sincerely,

Brian Bergman

Mayor of La Habra Heights

Rov Francis

Council Member

Carl Westerhoff Council Member

Cenn

Stan Carroll Mayor Pro Tempore

Howard Vipperman

Howard Vipperman